
Jugfest 5K Knoxville, GA
Overall Results

May 21.2016

1 Jared Ivey Lizella GA M 29 18:48.4
2 Brandon Spillers Roberta GA M 17 19:25.4
3 Keith Griffin Milledgeville GA M 53 19:45.7
4 David Partington Fayetteville GA M 55 20:50.1
5 Buddy Davis Gray GA M 53 21:01.2
6 Jeff Royer Perry GA M 55 21:57.6
7 Mitchell Sinyard Hawkinsville GA M 55 22:17.1
8 Ryleigh Bell Americus GA F 14 22:38.0
9 Chris NeSmith Macon GA M 32 23:00.1

10 Chad Bell Americus GA M 44 23:03.3
11 Kenny Dawson Roberta GA M 50 23:05.9
12 Gunner Robinson Roberta GA M 16 23:29.9
13 Tracy Taunton Albany GA M 45 23:44.8
14 Amber Hodor Macon GA F 30 23:47.3
15 Karen McNally Albany GA F 52 23:50.0
16 Tom Weitzel Griffin GA M 66 24:07.7
17 Steve Canova Macon GA M 56 24:12.0
18 Dorothy McDaniel Columbus GA F 43 24:19.9
19 Tia Pike Warner robins GA F 39 24:21.4
20 Don McMahan Warner Robins GA M 60 24:22.2
21 Jared Hammond Bonaire GA M 35 24:22.9
22 Walter O'Brien Fort Valley GA M 55 24:24.7
23 Winslow Symmes Perry GA M 40 24:29.1
24 Alton Fowler Gray GA M 48 24:46.5
25 Robbie Bloodworth Lizella GA M 44 25:01.8
26 Dwayne Ward Gray GA M 43 25:08.9
27 Rich Mines Macon GA M 62 25:25.0
28 Chet Cooper Roberta GA M 50 25:30.9
29 Denise Cravey Musella GA F 58 25:37.0
30 Joseph Sutton Lizella GA M 29 25:45.8
31 Bob Ray Reynolds GA M 51 25:53.8
32 Rachel Garza Forsyth GA F 38 25:54.7
33 Onyx Berrios Sugar Hill GA M 21 26:00.0
34 Eddie Lamberth Macon GA M 52 26:01.5
35 Aprille Oxenford Thomaston GA F 33 26:04.5
36 Anthony Hull M 18 26:09.9
37 Jerome Douglas Gray GA M 58 26:19.5
38 Mark Mems Macon GA M 55 26:28.8
39 Daniella Rohn Culloden GA F 45 26:40.9
40 Amy Ansbaugh Culloden GA F 43 26:41.2
41 Ronnie Kittrell Gray GA M 63 26:42.3
42 Venus Barton Byron GA F 51 26:44.7
43 Dylan Garza Forsyth GA M 11 26:46.1
44 Devin Sutton Lizella GA M 12 26:51.5
45 Johnny Hinman Gray GA M 68 26:54.6
46 Hank Griffeth Milledgeville GA M 54 26:56.7
47 Jimmy Danladi Atlanta GA M 30 27:12.7
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48 Allen Sampson Hawkinsville GA M 50 27:13.9
49 Brian Howard Columbus GA M 32 27:22.4
50 Trace Hodges Musella GA M 10 27:30.6
51 Lucas Farmer Buford GA M 32 27:35.4
52 Dale Crooms Forsyth GA M 60 27:37.3
53 Mackenzie Davis Warner Robins GA F 9 27:41.2
54 Steve Huff Macon GA M 59 27:47.3
55 Matthew Jennings Macon GA M 39 27:51.5
56 Oliver Jennings Macon GA M 8 27:51.8
57 Isabella Strickland Roberta GA F 13 27:53.4
58 Anthony Duvernay Lawrenceville GA M 22 28:04.7
59 Marty Marberry Roberta GA M 44 28:21.0
60 Lillie Mealor Macon GA F 12 28:31.7
61 Clarissa NeSmith Macon GA F 32 28:42.6
62 Carrie Farmer Buford GA F 33 28:59.5
63 Tristan Davis Warner Robins GA M 12 29:03.5
64 Lori Mealor Macon GA F 43 29:12.6
65 Akerannan Manasseh M 23 29:51.8
66 Jessica Griffin Macon GA F 33 30:00.6
67 Al Freitag Centerville GA M 61 30:07.2
68 Sally Weitzel Griffin GA F 65 30:15.4
69 Owen Hayes Byron GA M 9 30:18.1
70 Sheldon Hiley Reynolds GA F 23 30:20.3
71 Isaac Elder Lancaster GA M 17 30:22.0
72 Troy Hodges Musella GA M 41 30:24.7
73 Cameron Moats Lawrenceville GA M 19 30:24.9
74 Kathleen Burt Macon GA F 34 30:49.9
75 David Sutton Lizella GA M 56 30:51.6
76 Cindy Douglas Gray GA F 55 30:56.2
77 Bonnie Hopkins Macon GA F 54 31:14.8
78 No POF card 31:49.3
79 Betsy Moore Kathleen GA F 59 32:03.2
80 Jada Popkoski Byron GA F 14 32:04.7
81 No POF card 32:15.1
82 Nancy Heidt Byron GA F 62 32:23.2
83 Andrew Mathis Fort Valley GA M 76 32:31.5
84 Dana Smith Warner Robins GA M 52 32:38.9
85 David Ford Byron GA M 54 32:57.5
86 Sara Murph Reynolds GA F 27 33:14.6
87 David Perry Milledgeville GA M 69 33:22.0
88 Nicole McEntire Warner Robins GA F 32 33:26.9
89 Ethan Travis Centerville GA M 8 33:32.2
90 Autumn Perry Milledgeville GA F 68 33:34.1
91 Jonathan Davis Warner Robins GA M 37 33:34.5
92 Lindsey Warner Columbus GA F 25 33:37.3
93 Maggie Travis Centerville GA F 43 33:52.7
94 Kipp Stewart Byron GA F 49 33:53.4
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95 Darcy Sutton Lizella GA F 57 34:05.3
96 Don Kester Macon GA M 55 34:12.4
97 Mindy Newman Acworth GA F 62 34:20.6
98 Jessica Holliday Byron GA F 33 34:52.4
99 Tylum Searcy Roberta GA M 10 35:02.1

100 Kaori Corneilous Roberta GA M 12 35:11.0
101 Tara Spillers Roberta GA F 34 35:54.3
102 Julie Hodges Musella GA F 39 35:54.5
103 Josie Robinson Roberta GA F 11 36:41.6
104 Tom Dawson Hawkinsville GA M 58 36:48.4
105 Susan Pyles Macon GA F 31 36:55.2
106 Robert Thompson Warner Robins GA M 47 36:55.5
107 Megan Robbins F 28 37:28.3
108 Jason Holliday Byron GA M 34 38:15.9
109 Elizabeth Primis Perry GA F 58 38:43.6
110 Edward Turner Fort Valley GA M 15 39:06.0
111 Jenny Lamb Perry GA F 46 39:20.6
112 Paige Dawson Hawkinsville GA F 52 39:26.1
113 Tiffany Young Byron GA F 29 39:30.5
114 Rodney Brooks Perry GA M 50 39:32.0
115 Starlac McGhee Byron GA F 53 39:38.4
116 Patsy Hall Bonaire GA F 77 39:38.9
117 Carol Wynn Lizella GA F 54 39:41.7
118 Kemen Miller Lizella GA M 58 39:50.9
119 Erica O'Neal Roberta GA F 31 40:10.0
120 Darlene Kenworthy Roberta GA F 59 40:22.1
121 Joe McDaniel Musella GA M 69 40:30.1
122 Brooks Cumbie Bonaire GA F 52 40:43.1
123 Arnita Harris Roberta GA F 76 41:23.1
124 Sharon Myers Byron GA F 39 41:28.6
125 Aron Renfroe Byron GA F 35 42:12.4
126 Caleb Renfroe Byron GA M 6 42:12.7
127 Barbara Rowell Roberta GA F 73 42:35.5
128 Zachary Taylor Roberta GA M 14 43:17.0
129 Melissa Mitchell Reynolds GA F 52 43:49.2
130 Jennifer Adrien Macon GA F 43 44:03.6
131 No POF card 44:03.9
132 Terrance Searcy Roberta GA M 31 44:34.5
133 Jessica Searcy Roberta GA F 29 44:34.9
134 Mary Ikner Roberta GA F 39 44:51.6
135 Catherine Ikner Roberta GA F 16 44:52.1
136 Karen Jones Macon GA F 62 45:28.9
137 Roscoe Douglas Macon GA M 68 45:29.4
138 William Lee Macon GA M 67 46:55.8
139 Sara Griffin Macon GA F 15 46:59.7
140 Amanda Puckett Roberta GA F 35 47:10.6
141 Christy Taylor Roberta GA F 38 47:11.3
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142 Terri Cooley Roberta GA F 55 47:12.0
143 Skyler Herren Griffin GA M 20 47:26.5
144 Claire Mattox Roberta GA F 81 47:51.5
145 Liz Hoffman Warner Robins GA F 59 47:52.2
146 Eric Simpson Roberta GA M 56 47:52.8
147 Ellen Lambert Warner Robins GA F 77 48:07.2
148 Janice Griffin Macon GA F 55 48:07.7
149 Tonia Thompson Lizella GA F 46 48:37.2
150 Alexis Brown F 21 48:38.2
151 Abbey Fendci F 23 48:47.7
152 Rachel Venoy Roberta GA F 19 48:55.7
153 Joshua Fuller Macon GA M 20 49:19.0
154 Alex Turner Fort Valley GA M 13 49:48.7
155 Nathan Perry Knoxville GA M 56 51:16.8
156 Stacy Perry Knoxville GA F 40 51:17.1
157 Beverly Wagner Roberta GA F 55 51:23.3
158 Lisa Pate Roberta GA F 38 51:23.5
159 No POF card 52:13.2
160 Clay Peacock Centerville GA M 75 52:42.0
161 Tammy Rousey Byron GA F 51 54:00.9
162 Steven Duggar Thomaston GA M 31 54:01.5
163 Deidra Duggar Thomaston GA F 31 54:05.5
164 R Newman Acworth GA M 57 54:31.4
165 David Russell Washington GA M 63 54:33.8
166 Cindy Russell Washington GA F 63 54:37.5
167 Tenya Brooks Perry GA F 17 59:11.4
168 Kristi Perry Warner Robins GA F 33 59:11.7
169 Robyn Brooks Perry GA F 47 59:41.7
170 Linda Ray Perry GA F 70 59:55.2
171 Thomas Linski Milledgeville GA M 77 09:21.7
172 Virginia Hudson Molena GA F 59 1:10:49
173 Julie Yearwood Concord GA F 58 1:10:51
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Jared Ivey Lizella GA M 29 18:48.4 1st place overall
Brandon Spillers Roberta GA M 17 19:25.4 2nd place overall
Keith Griffin Milledgeville GA M 53 19:45.7 3rd place overall

David Partington Fayetteville GA M 55 20:50.1 1st place masters

1 Trace Hodges Musella GA M 10 27:30.6 10 & under
2 Oliver Jennings Macon GA M 8 27:51.8
3 Owen Hayes Byron GA M 9 30:18.1
4 Ethan Travis Centerville GA M 8 33:32.2
5 Tylum Searcy Roberta GA M 10 35:02.1
6 Caleb Renfroe Byron GA M 6 42:12.7

1 Dylan Garza Forsyth GA M 11 26:46.1 11-14
2 Devin Sutton Lizella GA M 12 26:51.5
3 Tristan Davis Warner Robins GA M 12 29:03.5
4 Kaori Corneilous Roberta GA M 12 35:11.0
5 Zachary Taylor Roberta GA M 14 43:17.0
6 Alex Turner Fort Valley GA M 13 49:48.7

1 Gunner Robinson Roberta GA M 16 23:29.9 15-19
2 Anthony Hull M 18 26:09.9
3 Isaac Elder Lancaster GA M 17 30:22.0
4 Cameron Moats Lawrenceville GA M 19 30:24.9
5 Edward Turner Fort Valley GA M 15 39:06.0

1 Onyx Berrios Sugar Hill GA M 21 26:00.0 20-24
2 Anthony Duvernay Lawrenceville GA M 22 28:04.7
3 Akerannan Manasseh M 23 29:51.8
4 Skyler Herren Griffin GA M 20 47:26.5
5 Joshua Fuller Macon GA M 20 49:19.0

1 Joseph Sutton Lizella GA M 29 25:45.8 25-29

1 Chris NeSmith Macon GA M 32 23:00.1 30-34
2 Jimmy Danladi Atlanta GA M 30 27:12.7
3 Brian Howard Columbus GA M 32 27:22.4
4 Lucas Farmer Buford GA M 32 27:35.4
5 Jason Holliday Byron GA M 34 38:15.9
6 Terrance Searcy Roberta GA M 31 44:34.5
7 Steven Duggar Thomaston GA M 31 54:01.5

1 Jared Hammond Bonaire GA M 35 24:22.9 35-39
2 Matthew Jennings Macon GA M 39 27:51.5
3 Jonathan Davis Warner Robins GA M 37 33:34.5

1 Chad Bell Americus GA M 44 23:03.3 40-44
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2 Winslow Symmes Perry GA M 40 24:29.1
3 Robbie Bloodworth Lizella GA M 44 25:01.8
4 Dwayne Ward Gray GA M 43 25:08.9
5 Marty Marberry Roberta GA M 44 28:21.0
6 Troy Hodges Musella GA M 41 30:24.7

1 Tracy Taunton Albany GA M 45 23:44.8 45-49
2 Alton Fowler Gray GA M 48 24:46.5
3 Robert Thompson Warner Robins GA M 47 36:55.5

1 Buddy Davis Gray GA M 53 21:01.2 50-54
2 Kenny Dawson Roberta GA M 50 23:05.9
3 Chet Cooper Roberta GA M 50 25:30.9
4 Bob Ray Reynolds GA M 51 25:53.8
5 Eddie Lamberth Macon GA M 52 26:01.5
6 Hank Griffeth Milledgeville GA M 54 26:56.7
7 Allen Sampson Hawkinsville GA M 50 27:13.9
8 Dana Smith Warner Robins GA M 52 32:38.9
9 David Ford Byron GA M 54 32:57.5

10 Rodney Brooks Perry GA M 50 39:32.0

1 Jeff Royer Perry GA M 55 21:57.6 55-59
2 Mitchell Sinyard Hawkinsville GA M 55 22:17.1
3 Steve Canova Macon GA M 56 24:12.0
4 Walter O'Brien Fort Valley GA M 55 24:24.7
5 Jerome Douglas Gray GA M 58 26:19.5
6 Mark Mems Macon GA M 55 26:28.8
7 Steve Huff Macon GA M 59 27:47.3
8 David Sutton Lizella GA M 56 30:51.6
9 Don Kester Macon GA M 55 34:12.4

10 Tom Dawson Hawkinsville GA M 58 36:48.4
11 Kemen Miller Lizella GA M 58 39:50.9
12 Eric Simpson Roberta GA M 56 47:52.8
13 Nathan Perry Knoxville GA M 56 51:16.8
14 R Newman Acworth GA M 57 54:31.4

1 Don McMahan Warner Robins GA M 60 24:22.2 60-64
2 Rich Mines Macon GA M 62 25:25.0
3 Ronnie Kittrell Gray GA M 63 26:42.3
4 Dale Crooms Forsyth GA M 60 27:37.3
5 Al Freitag Centerville GA M 61 30:07.2
6 David Russell Washington GA M 63 54:33.8

1 Tom Weitzel Griffin GA M 66 24:07.7 65-69
2 Johnny Hinman Gray GA M 68 26:54.6
3 David Perry Milledgeville GA M 69 33:22.0
4 Joe McDaniel Musella GA M 69 40:30.1
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5 Roscoe Douglas Macon GA M 68 45:29.4
6 William Lee Macon GA M 67 46:55.8

1 Andrew Mathis Fort Valley GA M 76 32:31.5 75-79
2 Clay Peacock Centerville GA M 75 52:42.0
3 Thomas Linski Milledgeville GA M 77 09:21.7
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Ryleigh Bell Americus GA F 14 22:38.0 1st place overall
Amber Hodor Macon GA F 30 23:47.3 2nd place overall
Karen McNally Albany GA F 52 23:50.0 3rd place overall

Dorothy McDaniel Columbus GA F 43 24:19.9 1st place masters

1 Mackenzie Davis Warner Robins GA F 9 27:41.2 10 & under

1 Isabella Strickland Roberta GA F 13 27:53.4 11-14
2 Lillie Mealor Macon GA F 12 28:31.7
3 Jada Popkoski Byron GA F 14 32:04.7
4 Josie Robinson Roberta GA F 11 36:41.6

1 Catherine Ikner Roberta GA F 16 44:52.1 16-19
2 Sara Griffin Macon GA F 15 46:59.7
3 Rachel Venoy Roberta GA F 19 48:55.7
4 Tenya Brooks Perry GA F 17 59:11.4

1 Sheldon Hiley Reynolds GA F 23 30:20.3 20-24
2 Alexis Brown F 21 48:38.2
3 Abbey Fendci F 23 48:47.7

1 Sara Murph Reynolds GA F 27 33:14.6 27-29
2 Lindsey Warner Columbus GA F 25 33:37.3
3 Megan Robbins F 28 37:28.3
4 Tiffany Young Byron GA F 29 39:30.5
5 Jessica Searcy Roberta GA F 29 44:34.9

1 Aprille Oxenford Thomaston GA F 33 26:04.5 30-34
2 Clarissa NeSmith Macon GA F 32 28:42.6
3 Carrie Farmer Buford GA F 33 28:59.5
4 Jessica Griffin Macon GA F 33 30:00.6
5 Kathleen Burt Macon GA F 34 30:49.9
6 Nicole McEntire Warner Robins GA F 32 33:26.9
7 Jessica Holliday Byron GA F 33 34:52.4
8 Tara Spillers Roberta GA F 34 35:54.3
9 Susan Pyles Macon GA F 31 36:55.2

10 Erica O'Neal Roberta GA F 31 40:10.0
11 Deidra Duggar Thomaston GA F 31 54:05.5
12 Kristi Perry Warner Robins GA F 33 59:11.7

1 Tia Pike Warner robins GA F 39 24:21.4 35-39
2 Rachel Garza Forsyth GA F 38 25:54.7
3 Julie Hodges Musella GA F 39 35:54.5
4 Sharon Myers Byron GA F 39 41:28.6
5 Aron Renfroe Byron GA F 35 42:12.4
6 Mary Ikner Roberta GA F 39 44:51.6
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7 Amanda Puckett Roberta GA F 35 47:10.6
8 Christy Taylor Roberta GA F 38 47:11.3
9 Lisa Pate Roberta GA F 38 51:23.5

1 Amy Ansbaugh Culloden GA F 43 26:41.2 40-44
2 Lori Mealor Macon GA F 43 29:12.6
3 Maggie Travis Centerville GA F 43 33:52.7
4 Jennifer Adrien Macon GA F 43 44:03.6
5 Stacy Perry Knoxville GA F 40 51:17.1

1 Daniella Rohn Culloden GA F 45 26:40.9 45-49
2 Kipp Stewart Byron GA F 49 33:53.4
3 Jenny Lamb Perry GA F 46 39:20.6
4 Tonia Thompson Lizella GA F 46 48:37.2
5 Robyn Brooks Perry GA F 47 59:41.7

1 Venus Barton Byron GA F 51 26:44.7 50-54
2 Bonnie Hopkins Macon GA F 54 31:14.8
3 Paige Dawson Hawkinsville GA F 52 39:26.1
4 Starlac McGhee Byron GA F 53 39:38.4
5 Carol Wynn Lizella GA F 54 39:41.7
6 Brooks Cumbie Bonaire GA F 52 40:43.1
7 Melissa Mitchell Reynolds GA F 52 43:49.2
8 Tammy Rousey Byron GA F 51 54:00.9

1 Denise Cravey Musella GA F 58 25:37.0 55-59
2 Cindy Douglas Gray GA F 55 30:56.2
3 Betsy Moore Kathleen GA F 59 32:03.2
4 Darcy Sutton Lizella GA F 57 34:05.3
5 Elizabeth Primis Perry GA F 58 38:43.6
6 Darlene Kenworthy Roberta GA F 59 40:22.1
7 Terri Cooley Roberta GA F 55 47:12.0
8 Liz Hoffman Warner Robins GA F 59 47:52.2
9 Janice Griffin Macon GA F 55 48:07.7

10 Beverly Wagner Roberta GA F 55 51:23.3
11 Virginia Hudson Molena GA F 59 1:10:49
12 Julie Yearwood Concord GA F 58 1:10:51

1 Nancy Heidt Byron GA F 62 32:23.2 60-64
2 Mindy Newman Acworth GA F 62 34:20.6
3 Karen Jones Macon GA F 62 45:28.9
4 Cindy Russell Washington GA F 63 54:37.5

1 Sally Weitzel Griffin GA F 65 30:15.4 65-69
2 Autumn Perry Milledgeville GA F 68 33:34.1

1 Barbara Rowell Roberta GA F 73 42:35.5 70-74
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2 Linda Ray Perry GA F 70 59:55.2

1 Patsy Hall Bonaire GA F 77 39:38.9 75-79
2 Arnita Harris Roberta GA F 76 41:23.1
3 Ellen Lambert Warner Robins GA F 77 48:07.2

1 Claire Mattox Roberta GA F 81 47:51.5 80+


